

ORDER No. 63/2022

Sub: Postings as Air Customs Superintendent to Cochin International Airport, Nedumbassery – Reg.

The following transfer and posting in the cadre of Superintendent of Central Tax & Central Excise is hereby ordered with immediate effect:

| S.No | Name (S./Shri/Smt.) | From | То |
|------|------------------------|-------------------------------|---|
| 1. | S.A. Madhu | Ernakulam Range – 2, Kochi | Cochin International Airport, Nedumbassery |

- 2. The officer is posted to Cochin International Airport, Nedumbassery for a period of 2 (two) years from the date of joining the new place of posting.
- 3. The terms and conditions for selection and posting at Cochin International Airport, Nedumbassery as Air Customs Superintendent are as follows:
- a. The officer posted at the Airport will be eligible to draw pay and allowances at the same rates admissible to them from time to time.
- b. He shall be considered as on deputation to the Airport, but no deputation allowance is admissible to him.
- c. Normally, the period of deputation at the Airport is 2 (two) years. However, an officer at the Airport can be reverted before completion of 2 (two) years without assigning any reason thereof.
- d. The officer posted at the Airport will have make his own arrangement for residential accommodation.
- e. The officer will also be entitled to draw uniform and diet allowance as admissible under rules.
- f. In the event of his promotion to the higher grade, the officer will be liable to be reverted to his parent Commissionerate or posted

anywhere as may ordered by the competent authority in this regard.

- g. He should join the new place of posting as ordered, failing which the posting order will be treated as cancelled.
- 4. This is issued with the approval of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Thiruvananthapuram Zone.

[MANEESH KUMAR] COMMISSIONER

To:

The Individual (Through the Supervisory officer concerned)

Copy submitted to:

1. The Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Thiruvananthapuram Zone.

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Cochin
- 2. The Deputy/ Asst. Commissioner, Ernakulam Division.
- 3. The Deputy/Asst. Commissioner of Customs, Cochin International Airport, Nedumbassery.
- 4. The Chief Accounts Officer/Pay & Accounts Officer, Central Tax & Central Excise, Cochin/Custom House, Cochin.
- 5. The Administrative Officer (DDO), Central Tax & Central Excise, Ernakulam Division/Custom House, Cochin
- 6. Superintendent (Confl/Vig), Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi/ Custom House, Cochin
- 7. The Superintendent (Systems) for uploading in website.
- 8. The General Secretary, AIASCT.
- 9. Hindi Cell for Hindi Version.